## NOTICE OF MEETING:

OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTIONS BOARD

When: Monday, June 21, 2021

Time: 11am

Where: Navarro County Courtroom, 300 West 3rd Ave, Corsicana Texas

## AGENDA:

- 1. Call to order of County Elections BOARD
- 2. Consideration of Accepting the resignation of Daniel Teed as Elections Administrator
- Consideration of Advertising for applicants for Elections Administrator position.
- 4. Consideration of appointing an "Assistant" Elections Administrator
- 5. Adjourn

Dated this 15th day of June, 2021

by H. M. Davenport, Jr., Chair of the Navarro County Elections Commission

I the undersigned County Clerk of Navarro County do hereby certify that the above Notice of meeting of the Navarro County Elections' Commission is a true and correct copy of said Notice and a True and correct copy of said Notice is posted on the bulletin on the day of and that said remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said meeting.

Sherry Dowd, County Clerk, Navarro County Texas

FILED FOR RECORD JUN 1 5 2021

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk

**GUNTY, TEXAS** 

DEPUTY

202

NAVABBO